488 Series | Repairable Round Line Cylinder
Actuator and Motion Control Products
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion control
products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application components
have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion control
technology. Our company has an extensive history of generating innovative concepts and technological
breakthroughs. Many of today’s standard features in pneumatic technology were industry firsts from

SERIES
488
How to Order
(1) In Bore Sizes: 32, 40, 50, 63 & 80 mm
(2) In Bore Sizes: 20 & 25 mm
(3) In Bore Sizes: 20, 25, 32, 40, 50 & 63 mm
8 488 A 3 S K 0100 A00
Port Type
8 = NPTF
G = ISO 228/1-G
J = ISO 7/1 Rc
H = METRIC (M7)
Product Series
488 = Repairable Round Line
Revision
A = Initial Release
Bore Ø (mm)
L = 20
M = 25
3 = 32
4 = 40
5 = 50
6 = 63
8 = 80
Cylinder Type
S = Double Acting, Single Rod
2 = Double Acting, Double Rod (Through Rod)
C = Double Acting, Single Rod w/ Cushions
4 = Double Acting, Double Rod w/ Cushions
  (Through Rod)
Rod Options
M = Male Rod Thread (Carbon Steel Rod(1))
K = Female Rod Thread (Carbon Steel Rod(1))
G = Female Rod Thread (303 Stainless Rod(2))
N = Male Rod Thread (303 Stainless Rod(2))
Full Millimeters of Stroke
0005  = 5mm (Minimum Stroke)
1000  = 1000mm (Maximum Stroke)
Options
A00 = No Options
DNM = Detachable Nose Mount(3)
C01 = Foot Bracket Mount
C22 = Rear Spherical Eye Adjustable Mount
CF2 = Front Flange Mount
CR2 = Rear Flange Mount
C07 = Oscillating Bracket with Lugs(3)
044 = Oscillating Bracket w/ Lugs (C07)
  w/ Mounting Bracket(3)
C08 = Oscillating Bracket with Wide Fork Type Mount
042 = Oscillating Bracket w/ Fork Type Mount (C08)
  w/ Angle Bracket(3)
MTH = Trunnion Mount Female Threaded Holes
  in Cylinder Head(3)
MTC = Trunnion Mount Female Threaded Holes in
  Cylinder Cap(3)
MT6 = Head Trunnion Mount(3)
MT7 = Cap Trunnion Mount(3)
MT8 = Front Trunnion Mount w/ Bracket(3)
MT9 = Rear Trunnion Mount w/ Bracket(3)
CF4 = Rod Clevis Mount
CD4 = Rod Clevis Mount Both Ends (Double Rod)
CF5 = Front Spherical Eye Mount
CD5 = Spherical Eye Mount Both Sides (Double Rod)
01A = Front Rod Extension
01B = Rear Rod Extension
02A = Front Thread Extension
02B = Rear Thread Extension
R2F = 2 Reed Switches, Flying Lead
R2C = 2 Reed Switches, 8mm Connect w/ Cable
R2Q = 2 Reed Switches, 8mm Connect w/o Cable
P2F = 2 PNP  Elec Switches, Flying Lead
P2C = 2 PNP  Elec Switches, 8mm Connect w/ Cable
P2Q = 2 PNP  Elec Switches, 8mm Connect w/o Cable

Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
23
SEAL KITS - HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
488
Bore Ø (mm) Kit Number
Parts Included
1 2 3 4 5 6
Piston Seal O-Ring Rod Seal Wear Band Bumper Cushion Seal
Single Rod Seal Kits
20 M488502568LN001 • • • • • • • •
25 M488502568MN002 • • • • • • • •
32 M4885025683N003 • • • • • • • •
40 M4885025684N004 • • • • • • • •
50 M4885025685N005 • • • • • • • •
63 M4885025686N006 • • • • • • • •
80 M4885025688N007 • • • • • • • •
20 M488506073LN001 • • • • • •
25 M488506073MN002 • • • • • •
32 M4885060733N003 • • • • • •
40 M4885060734N004 • • • • • •
50 M4885060735N005 • • • • • •
63 M4885060736N006 • • • • • •
80 M4885060738N007 • • • • • •
Double Rod Seal Kits
20 M488506074LN001 • • • • • • • • •
25 M488506074MN002 • • • • • • • • •
32 M4885060743N003 • • • • • • • • •
40 M4885060744N004 • • • • • • • • •
50 M4885060745N005 • • • • • • • • •
63 M4885060746N006 • • • • • • • • •
80 M4885060748N007 • • • • • • • • •
20 M488506075LN001 • • • • • • •
25 M488506075MN002 • • • • • • •
32 M4885060753N003 • • • • • • •
40 M4885060754N004 • • • • • • •
50 M4885060755N005 • • • • • • •
63 M4885060756N006 • • • • • • •
80 M4885060758N007 • • • • • • •
How to Order - Seal Kit
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
24
SERIES
488
1. 1.  Safely disconnect the cylinder air lines, rod mount and if applicable other mechanical attachments as directed
by machine manufacturer.
2. 2. Remove all mounting accessories from the cylinder.
3. 3. Locate the mounting flats on the front cap (circled above).
4. 4.  Using these designated flats, gently loosen the front cap with a wrench and unthread the tube using a strap wrench or
concave devise of similar diameter  WARNING: Do not grip the rear cap end of the cylinder or deform the ID of the tube.
5. 5.  Carefully remove all internal sealing and wear elements from the head and piston assembly without nicking
or damaging them.
6. 6. If rod bushing is worn more than .13mm out of round, replace head assembly or entire cylinder.
7. 7. With a lint free cloth, remove grease from internal elements as well as the inside of the tube and piston rod.
8. 8.  Thoroughly re-lubricate all new replacement seals and tube inside diameter using grease provided. Do not lubricate
the rod bushing.
9. 9. Carefully reassemble all elements back onto the head and piston assembly (as seen in the diagram on the previous page):
10.    1 Piston Seal
11.    2 O-ring
12.    3 Rod Seal
13.    4 Wear Band
14.    5 Bumpers
15.    6 Cushion Seals (if applicable)
16. 10. Using a sinking tube slide the piston rod assembly back into the freshly lubricated tube.
17. 11. Thread the head back onto the cylinder tube, over the piston rod. Torque cylinder 1°-2° past origin.
 Note: Not recommended for C01 Foot Mounts. Misalignment of the mounting holes, flats and ports may occur.
18. 12. Re-attach mounting accessories and then safely back onto machine.
Seal Kit Removal/Installation Instructions
SEAL KIT INSTRUCTIONS
NOTES
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
25
SERIES
488
NOTES
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
26
SERIES
488
NOTES
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
27
SERIES
488
World Headquarters
Numatics, Inc.  |  Tel (248) 596-3200  |  www.numatics.com  |  email: insidesales@numatics.com
LT-488SeriesCatalog Rev 09/15
10M-Walsworth-09/15
© Numatics Inc. 2009-2014
Numatics® is registered in the United States and elsewhere
USA - Numatics, Incorporated
46280 Dylan Drive
Novi, Michigan 48377
P: 248-596-3200
F: 248-596-3201
Canada - Numatics, Ltd
P: 519-758-2700
F: 519-758-5540
Brazil - Ascoval Ind.e Comercio Ltda
P: (55) 11-4208-1700
F: (55) 11-4195-3970
México - Ascomatica SA de CV
P: 52 55 58 09 56 40 (DF y Area metropolitana)
P: 01 800 000 2726 (Interior de la República)
F: 52 55 58 09 56 60